1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/28/21 REVISOR SS/LG 21-02111

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-SECOND SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: DRAHEIM)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/04/2021 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Jobs and Economic Growth Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 663

relating to workforce development; appropriating money for performance grants

to International Institute of Minnesota.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MINNESOTA.

$350,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $350,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the

workforce development fund to the commissioner of employment and economic development

for performance grants under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.8747, to the International

Institute of Minnesota for workforce training for New Americans in industries in need of a

trained workforce.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

