SS/LG

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-SECOND SESSION

S.F. No. 663

(SENATE AUTI	HORS: DRAI	HEIM)
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/04/2021		Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Jobs and Economic Growth Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to workforce development; appropriating money for performance grants to International Institute of Minnesota.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MINNESOTA.
1.6	\$350,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$350,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the
1.7	workforce development fund to the commissioner of employment and economic development
1.8	for performance grants under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.8747, to the International
1.9	Institute of Minnesota for workforce training for New Americans in industries in need of a
1.10	trained workforce.